CMS 837I NOA Companion Guide
1
CMS
Companion Guide Transaction Information
Instructions related to the Non-Standard Use of
the 837 Health Care Claim: Institutional
Transaction as a Home Health Notice of
Admission based on ASC X12 Technical

2300 CLM05 -
1
Facility Type Code  32 Must identify the facility type as a
home health agency
6
CMS 837I NOA Companion Guide
10
Loop
ID
Reference
Name
Codes
Notes/Comments
Category
2300 CLM05-3 Claim Frequency
Type Code
A or D  Must report a valid NUBC code
representing an NOA or NOA-related
transaction.
6
2300 DTP03 Admission Date   Must not be a future date. 6
2300 CL102 Admission Source
Code
 1  Not normally required by an NOA, but
required by the 837I format.   Submit a
default value of ‘1.’
6
2300 CL103 Patient Status Code  30 Not normally required by an NOA,
but required by the 837I format.
Submit a default value of ’30.’
6
2300 CN1 –
Segment
Rule
CONTRACT
INFORMATION
 Must not be present. Submission of this
segment will cause your NOA to reject.
4
2300 REF –
Segment
Rule
PAYER CLAIM
CONTROL
NUMBER
 Must not be present. Submission of this
segment will cause your NOA to reject.
4
2300 HI segment
with BK
qualifier
Principal Diagnosis
Code
 Not normally required by an NOA, but
required by the 837I format. Submit any
valid diagnosis code.  This value will
not be stored on HH admission periods
or compared to claims.
6
2310A REF –
Segment
Rule
ATTENDING
PROVIDER
SECONDARY
IDENTIFICATION
 Must not be present.  Submission of this
segment will cause your NOA to reject.
4
2400 SV2
segment
INSTITUTIONAL
SERVICE LINE
 Not normally required by an NOA,
but required by the 837I format.
Submit a single SV2 segment with
the default values listed below.
6
2400 SV201 Product/Service ID 0023 Submit revenue code 0023 (Home
Health PPS)
6
2400 SV202-1 Product or Service
ID Qualifier
    HP Submit qualifier HP.  6
2400 SV202-2 Product/Service ID 1AA11 Not required by a HH NOA, but
required by the 837I format. Submit